## GENERAL MARIANO ALVAREZ WATER DISTRICT

Blk. 4 Lot 1, Congressional Road, Barangay Poblacion 2, General Mariano Alvarez, Cavite

Project Reference Number: 20-09-192

Name of Project: Upgrading of soft starter unit into 60 HP Variable Frequency Drive of Pump Station # 2, Barangay Maderan.

Approved Budget for Contract: PHP 280,000.00

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Date:	
Quotation Number:	
Company Name:	
Address:	

Please quote your lowest price on the items below, subject to the General conditions on this page, stating the shortest time of delivery. Submit your quotation duly signed by your representative on or before the specified date posted in PhilGEPS.

Note:				
1	The Approved Budget for the Contract Php 280,000.00			
2	All entries must be typewritten			
3	Contract Duration/Delivery period: Within Five (5) calendar days			
4	Warranty shall be for a period of Three (3) months for expendable supplies and One (1) year for non-expendable			
4	supplies from the date of acceptance by the Procuring Entity.			
5	Price Validity shall be from a period of Sixty (60) calendar days			
6	PhilGEPS registration certificate shall be attached upon submission of the quotation			
7	Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certification of the products being offered			
8	The bidders shall submit a photocopy of Registration certificate from SEC, Department of Trade and Industry			
0	(DTI) for sole proprietorship			
0	The bidders/s shall submit a photocopy of Mayor's Permit issued by the city of municipality where the			
9	principal place of the prospective bidder is located			
10	The bidder/s shall submit a Photocopy of BIR Registration Form No. 2303.			
	The prospective bidder/s audited financial statement showing among others, the prospective bidder/s financial			
11	and current assets and liabilities, stamped " received" by the BIR of its duly accredited and authorized			
11	institutions, for the preceding calendar year which should not be earlier than two (2) years from the date of			
	bid submission.			

Item No.	Description / Specification	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Rehabilitation of existing Soft Starter rated at 60HP, 440 volts,	1	lot	280,000.00	280,000.00
'	3 phase, 60 hz. With the following scope of works:	ı	101	200,000.00	200,000.00
	Upgrading of soft starter unit into 60HP variable Frequency			<u> </u>	
	Drive (new 'unit) in separate enclosure. In NEMA 12 enclosure.				
	Rehabilitation will done at site without taking out the existing unit.				
				1	
				<u> </u>	
	TOTAL ABC				280,000.00
	TOTAL ABO				200,000.00

Delivery period							
Price Validity							
Warranty							
After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item as prices noted above.							
Name of Company							
Company Address							
Name and Signature of Owner							
Name and Signature of Autl	horized Representative						
Tel. No's / Cellphone No's							
Fax Numbers:							
E-mail Address:							
Date of Proposal							